./'

V8.

Recsived this file 7/ // 74 L1942

o7
7

Yo S A

g £ Atorney.

T 14 4%'_1







estate applied to this purpose.

W. C. HOLMES, | NO. 697 EQU I T Y

Complainant
CIRCUIT COURT
vs .
‘ _ of
JOHN B. WICKERY, ET AL, BALDWIK COUNTY, ALABAMA.
Respondents :

Comes JOHN B. WICEERY as Exzeculor of the estate of Lewis W. Rivers,
deceased, and files ﬁerewith his final amended accounting of his
administration of said estate.

FIRBT: That Letters Exeeutory were grented to Respondent on
February 14, 1938, more than twelve months prior to this date,
since which time he has diligently_and fo the best of his ability
administered the affairs of this esiate. |

SECOND: That immediately upon issue of letters, due nobice
thereof ﬁas given by publication for three successive weeks in a
newspaper published in Bdldwin Gounﬁy a8 evidenced by affidavit
of publisher on file in this Court.

-

THIRD: That all debts have been paid and the assets of the

FOURTH: That a statement showing in detail the receipts and
expenditures as made by Respondent is attached to ané filed here-
with together with vbuchers evidencing the correctness of said
statement. |

FIF?E: That the Executor has at no time used any of the funds
of sald estate for his own benefit. |

BIXTH: That the decedent left no next of kin other than dis-
tant relatives whose names and addresses Petitioner has been unsble,
after diligent search, to ascertain.

WHEREOF, Petitioner now prays that this be taken as his final
settlement in lieu of the seftlement heretcfore filed, that a;day |
be set for passing on same, at which time this statement be audited,
passed and allowed, and such orders and decrees made as are necessary
and proper, and that Petitioner may be dischaxged upon the payment

of such costs as are due.

g.'g Q gExe G’El'b

Subscrlbed and sworn %o before me thls the 3lst day of December,
1943,

Notary Publie, Baldwin County, Alabams.

=



JOHN B. WICKERY, EXECUTOR
In Account With

Estate: LOUIS W. RIVERS, Deceased

RECEIPTS
Certificate T. G. & T. Co. Ho. 48148 $1000.00
o 0 noon No. B 98,713  $300.00
i i f L No. 103445 §200.00
” " 8 # No. B 115,301 200.00
DISBURSEMENTS
1938 , :
April 5 W. C. Beebe \ 25.00 -
May 31 J. A. Exrtzinger & Son; bond. 18.00
August § Hacker Sanitarium ' 20.85 -
August 18 - 8 # $111.35
August 20 Spencer Younce $5.00
Sept. 20 Hacker Sanitarium $20.00
October 3 G. W. Robertson Judge, ace't costs = =
. | $10.45
Cctober 18 Harford Hospital _ $5.45
October 18 8 # $40.00
October 10 G. W. Robertson Judge, Affidavits$3.00
December 18 Ertzinger & Son, bond. $32.00
1941 :
Epri1 5 Cemetery Lot $50.00
Opening grave $5.00
November 18 F. & D. Co., bond. 18.90
Kovember 29 Chancery Cogts, 17.45
Blackburn & Demeree fees 85.50

S8ibley Holmes Hospital ete. $495.97

Qver Psid

$432.05
85

$302.°¢
$7.95

93.31
831.31

§959.03
$137.70

.50
50



------

No. 697~ EQUITY

W. ¢. HOLMES
Complainand

s

JOHN B. WICKERY et al
Respondents

e B i T o M T SR
" L I P

Ca

 AMENDED FINAS AGOOUNT




Rl N

W. C. HOLMES,  N0. 897 EQUITY
. Complainant
| GIRCUIT GOURT
va
of

JOHN B. WICKERY, ET AL,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
Respondenis. .

- .

This cause coming on to be heard from the petition of Respondeﬁt,
J. B. WICKERY, for a final asccounting of his administration of the
estate of Lewis W. Rivers, deceased, and it appearing that this is

in lieu of an earlier and incompiete report of the administration,

~and it further appearing that -all of the assets of the estate have

been applied tc the payment of debie. |

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND DECREED thet the Register of this
Coﬁrt set g day for hearing and passing upon said.finaljsgttlement_
of which due notice shzll be given {0 the parties herets and make
report of his findings in the premisés;
Done at Bey Mineéite, Alsebtema, this the AJ day of Septembér,
1944. | |




Yo. 697— EQUI!TY

W, C. HOLMES .
o GOmpla.mant :

ve ‘ e

'_JOEE‘ B. WIGKE‘RY et a.l
. Respondents

-u-n-lh-w‘a-—.—-;u-——-—_—ﬁ:

ORDER OF REFEEENCE .

o LY FERAR LI
Pz Foroamgt




I¥ TEE QIBRGUIT &0

I THE HATTER OF THE BOTATE OF

BALDNIN GOUHATY, ALABLAMA,

I¥ BGUITY. HO.

e BETRA ST RN B

LEWIS §. RIVERS, DECEASED

. Lour ”@%E tloner,. 3& ﬁa &isa@fgﬁ respeebinlly shows unto-

Your ﬁ%ﬁer 58 faﬁim@s*

OHE: That he was duly guallfied upder the laws of the St

of Alsbesaz %o ast =g adsinistrabor of the zbove sabate, the ssid lewis

Y. Rivers heving 4ied oun December 7, 1937, iz Baldwin Comaty, Alabsme,
and his will was sdéailted io probate on Februsry li, 1938, at ‘whieh Siae

John B, Yickery was duly sppointed as erxeoulor of seld sstebs wiih bood

of the Pidelisy snd Deposit Co. of Meryland, as mursty in the sue of
Two Tﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ {182,000.08) Dollurs.

That lovediasbely albsr guelifvios as sush sadminisirelor

of szid agﬁaﬁaﬁ he gave notics %f hia &ﬁ@aﬁ&%&&a@ by publlcation cnce &

Bi% g ed nil gaz%ies Adﬁgﬁ% elaims against sald.

esbtate thed they zust prasent bhe seme within bhe time reguired by lLaw.

m

?ﬁa* @il clalms against this sastute haove been pald ian full end in Bhe

B

@yi ion ﬁf your Petitlioner thad %ﬁ$£ sstabe so longer reguires sdsinis-

%r&tiﬁﬁs

?ﬁa@ the iailﬁ@iﬁg sre Bhe oniy legetees and diviscss
undsr ths wiil of &gﬁiﬁ %. Rivers
Jehn B. Wickery.

FPOUR: Your Petitioner alleges particulerly thed he has not

Cpsrgonel bepetib and”

w

of sald funiés.




FI¥E: Your Petliiioper sherges bissell with the followlng

1937 Kingston Hospital $ 23.75
1937 Ssnitariux 25.00

26.75
21.0€
&l .U

1937 rwmw@%wwba

Zreoting fe waﬁﬁ o
Hovipg Hognolis Spriags o .
Frirbope 1660
Teturaing bo Tew York for ¥r.
Rivers's Yregked Pord Ssdafi—-

) x £716.00 : 338,00
Aogust 18, 1837 Holmes mwmmmﬂmw_ i L95,.97
Sofober wmw 1837 Harford | m%aww&w;mm wamy 2.7%
fetober 20, 1937 AT 30,25
- Gutober. mw 1937 50 .06
%%wa mu waw% _ . 25,00
E o Be wwwam%mF m\m Bond 16.00
‘Hacker ﬂﬂmwmmwwwm. 20.85
T Y : lem., e Wm
5.00
mm Q@ﬁ
5.46
40.00
1045
3.89
G Bbite ‘ 5,80
g itarinn o Stoamer 600
g “Eo. Few York Steamer 3.00
.@ﬁ : : : : _ 275
2 g, w@& Yor & Hotel [R5 4 38
> 9, Hotel to Steomer 275
Lw m&mmﬁmwzwmﬁcﬁaww to Jegksenvillie 33.00
a3 - Jeokzonvilie bo Mobile 3.50
e S Trin in Shoamer afc Hurss Z .00
- A rile Tazi to %twmw 5.0
ol . he Ertzinger--afc Besd 32,40
, 1% rematery EQWﬁ;mmm ¥r. Birvers 50,08
: rave | 5000

v York Se Poley

.wwmmwm w Mwmﬁmﬁ% Fs Demeredses
afo legal wmmm

%wwﬁwmmw J. B. Blackburie-

o wmmm in ﬁmww

Tobal Sharges




]
i
:
o
&%J

items

Certificate T.8.&5T Go., He. 48148--81,000.00
o7 Wo. L50L2%
Being traaeferred by Leafayette Hat*l Degk, 100
. iiviangston St., Be aﬁkaﬁmg fe% o
8 w@&gifiﬁﬁ%ﬁ EwﬁrﬁT GBay BIET13--0300.00
&7 = 150232
E -@iﬁi@aﬁa % . 203L45-=5205.00
?agmﬁﬁt iﬁ ;ali

iqﬁg‘laﬂ- %fé%{} {:5 W oa r%&.&sb
?&3%

Gertiticate T.0.8T 50.,

Reducing Jertifiecate o 0400.03; no reco:
loed of L. %. Rl?azsg

Fetitioner sredliss himself with the Tollowing

Le ¥, Bivers 8§93.31
5};9 ﬁa %Hiﬁﬁﬁfg ?a%%

Frepersy at ?é #ain S%., Hempstead, L. I., belans trassferrsd by
Efaﬁkiya Trust Qﬁa {Requested Brooklya Timst Gu. bo seofer with

3 .87 o, relative %o pe-lpaue of |

ffax thﬁ Yenulacturers® Trust s

Geptilicate--No Reply)
rolya Park Spartments, Ho. }§§m¢%§§$ o0 {Fo valug--gspe éaﬁgaﬁ




=

SREFORE, your Petitioner prays that & day mey be sel asids

for $he hearing of this Petillon ané for the aﬁﬁi@iﬁg_&f this sscount
shown by Skis Petition; thaet oo ihes day set Your Honor will 4uly szsmige
Cand eaudlt fhe Petitlicn and the accountd sud will pess e sccount hereln

gtated and discharge bhe Fetitioner vud his serety.

Fichard 4. Demercs, LoLorney Lof Pobitiober
% it

%ﬁ%g@?&%ﬁé and sworn bo befors e

thi®s 10th dAsy of December , 1941,

./s/ Richard J. Demerce

_ ng$gﬂr? Tublic, Deidwio Sountys Alabame




